NAQCEDICA16

(Requestor's Name)	<u></u>
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Sta	atus
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

400336915324

TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

-11-2019 HOLE 12 1442 28

 \checkmark

Office Use Only

6	ia	ă. <u>,</u>	*	·		₩.	۹.	Ą.	1 4 	
% ,		' ~.							\$	
CORPORAT 1201 Hays Tallhasse Phone: 85	s Str ee, F	reet TL 32301	OMPANY							
		ACC	OUNT NO.	:	I200	00000	195	2		
		R	EFERENCE	:,	0448	344	430	50443 	2019 NOV 12	_
		AUTHO	RIZATION	d	pull	de	ran		iov I	<u> </u>
		CO	ST LIMIT	٠. ب	\$ 12	25.00			0	
ORDER DAT	re :	Novembe	r 11, 201	19				FLORIDA	PH 4: 47	C,
ORDER TIN	4E :	12:32 P	М					1	7	
ORDER NO	. :	044844-	005							
CUSTOMER	NO ·	4360	4 4 7							

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: BRIXMOR OP GP LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

.

.

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Kadesha Roberson -- EXT# 62980

EXAMINER: _____



APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L Brixmor OP GP LLC

	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The a	alternate name must include "Limited Linhility	Company,"	"LLC," or '	"LLC.")
Delaware	3.				
(Jurishiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	(FEI number, i	unber, il applicable)		
			ŢΛ	20	
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine penalty	<u>1)</u>	-	VON 6102	
450 Lovington Aven			\geq	8	۰.
450 Lexington Avenu (Street Address of)	Je, 13th Floor 6.	450 Lexington Avenue, 13th	n F l oor	-<	- · -
New York, New York		(Mailing Address)	ů.	2	
		New York, New York 10017	·····		<u> </u>
			יי.	Ч	· · · · ·
	_			Ľ.	
Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT a	accurtable)		; 4 1	
<u></u>		(cceptable)	٦ ح		
Name:	Corporation Service Company		-		
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street				
	Tallahassee	, Florida <u>32301</u>			
	(Cuy)	(Zip code)	_		
gistered agent's accept					
signated in this applicat comply with the provisi	gistered agent and to accept service of process gistered agent and to accept service of process tion, I hereby accept the appointment as registe ons of all statutes relative to the proper and con to of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company. By: (Registered agent's signature)	ered agent and agree to uct in th	his capac es, and I Turner	rity. 1 fu am fam:	rther a
ving been named as re ignated in this applical comply with the provisi accept the obligations The name, title or capa	gistered agent and to accept service of process j tion, I hereby accept the appointment as register ons of all statutes relative to the proper and con of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agent's signature) city and address of the person(s) who has/have a	ered agent and agree to act in the mplete performance of my dution Roxanne Asst. Vice F authority to manage is/arc;	his capac es, and I Turner Proside	vity. I fu am fam: nt	rther a iliar wi
wing been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligations	gistered agent and to accept service of process j tion, I hereby accept the appointment as register ons of all statutes relative to the proper and con of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agent's signature) city and address of the person(s) who has/have a	ered agent and agree to act in the mplete performance of my duti ROXANNE Asst. Vice F authority to manage is/arc;	his capac es, and I Turner	vity. I fu am fam: nt	rther a iliar wi

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a phird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Sen Signature of an authorized person

Patrick Bennison, Assistant Secretary

Typed or printed name of signee

Officer List

Address: 450 Lexington Avenue, 13th Floor, New York 10017

Assistant Secretary

<u>Name</u>

<u>Office</u>

James M. Taylor √ Angela Aman √

Steven Siegel 🗸 Mark Horgan 🗸 Carolyn Singh 🖌 Brian Finnegan J John Hendrickson Matthew Ryan David Vender Matthew Berger William Brown Steven Gallagher Haig Buchakjian Barry Rodenstein David Gerstenhaber Steven Kaufman Stacy Slater Helane Stein Kristen Moore Ryan Guheen Tonya Creekmore Jason White James Pippis Kevin Brydzinski Patrick Bennison

President and Chief Executive Officer Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary Treasurer !. Executive Vice President, Chief Investment Officer: $\overline{\sim}$ Executive Vice President. Chief Talent Officer <u>.</u> PH 4: 47 Executive Vice President, Leasing Executive Vice President, President Midwest Region Executive Vice President, President South Region Executive Vice President, President North Region Executive Vice President, President West Region Executive Vice President, Development/Redevelopment Senior Vice President, Chief Accounting Officer **Executive Vice President, Operations** Senior Vice President Senior Vice President

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "BRIXMOR OP GP LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BRIXMOR OF GP LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2011.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN



Authentication: 203980189

Date: 11-12-19

Page 1

4986632 8300

• • •

SR# 20198023175 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml